DESOI	LUTION NO.	
KESUL	ZUTTUN NU.	

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF MISSION, TEXAS, ACCEPTING THE CONVEYANCE OF PROPERTIES TO THE CITY FROM THE MISSION ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION; AUTHORIZING MAYOR TO EXECUTE THE GENERAL WARRANTY DEED; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MISSION, TEXAS, THAT:

- **Section 1.** The City accepts the conveyance of All of Lot 4, Block 132, ORIGINAL TOWNSITE OF MISSION, Hidalgo County, Texas, according to the map recorded in Volume 2, Pages 21-22, Map Records in the Office of the County Clerk of Hidalgo County, Texas) (Also known as 800 Perkins Avenue, Mission, Texas) by General Warranty Deed, a copy of which is attached to this Resolution as Exhibit A.
- **Section 2.** The City accepts the conveyance of All of Lot 3, Block 132, ORIGINAL TOWNSITE OF MISSION, Hidalgo County, Texas, according to the map recorded in Volume 2, Page 21, Map Records in the Office of the County Clerk of Hidalgo County, Texas) (Also known as 802 Perkins Avenue, Mission, Texas) by General Warranty Deed, a copy of which is attached to this Resolution as Exhibit A.
- **Section 3.** The Mayor is hereby authorized to execute the General Warranty Deed conveying the two tracts of land.
 - **Section 4.** This Resolution shall take effect from and after its date of adoption.

CONSIDERED, PASSED, AND APPROVED this 23rd day of September, 2024, at a regular meeting of the City Council of the City of Mission, Texas, at which a quorum was present and which was held in accordance with Chapter 551, Texas Government Code.

	CITY OF MISSION
	By:
	Norie Gonzalez Garza, Mayor
ATTEST:	
Anna Carrillo, City Secretary	
inia Carrino, City Decretary	
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	

Patricia A. Rigney, City Attorney